wow §

£ s

133"9 MOREE SHOW

Horse Section Schedule

Friday 28t April and Saturday 29t April 2017

STEWARDS
SHOW HORSES SHOWJUMPING
Cathy Young Brodie Towns
0400 233 829 0428 147 484
Nell Jones Cheryl Towns

(02) 6754 9384 0428 657 050



IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR EXHIBITORS

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Exhibitors will be bound by these regulations and the
rules of the Agricultural Societies Council of NSW
(ASCNSW).

The committee reserves the right to refuse an entry
without assigning any reason for doing so and to alter
the schedule to meet emerging circumstances.

At all times the judge’s decision is final. The judge is
empowered to withhold any or all prizes in any class
where the exhibits are in his or her opinion unworthy of
the prize.

No exhibitor will initiate a conversation with a judge on
judging days except through the Stewards.

The judge has the discretion to ask that a led or
performance exhibit and handler/rider be ordered to
leave the ring is he or she considers the animal is unruly
and/or likely to cause an accident.

If a led exhibit should drag or escape its handler or a
ridden horse take control or unseat its rider and leave
the ring it is usually disqualified from the class.

Competitors must be ready when called. Once judging
has commenced a competing horse shall not be led or
ridden into or out of the ring without the permission of
the judge.

A protest or complaint against any exhibit or exhibitor
may be lodged verbally with the Chief Steward or the
relevant section no later than ten minutes after the
judging of the exhibit or exhibitor. The Chief Steward
must be provided with the exact nature of the complaint
and a deposit of $50.00 which shall be forfeited if the
protest, complaint or appeal proves to be frivolous or
vexatious. No protest or complaint will be considered if
it refers simply to a judge’s decision.

All riders are encouraged to wear a safety helmet that
complies with the current Australian Standard. Riders
under 18 years must wear a safety helmet at all times
when competing.

All riders must wear appropriate footwear when leading
or riding an exhibit; footwear must be removable from
the stirrup.

Any person considered by a Steward to be abusive or
cruel to a horse will be expelled from the ground.

Any person who behaves offensively on the showground
will be expelled from the ground; the committee may ban
such persons from the show in future. No abuse, bad
language, unsportsmanlike behavior will be tolerated.

No person under disqualification recognized by the
Moree Show Society may exhibit or compete.

DRUG TESTING

Drug testing may be carried out at this show. Any
competitor, owner, strapper, or rider found to have
breaches ASC Disputes and Disciplinary Regulations
will be investigated by the ASC Disciplinary Committee
and dealt with according to the rules.

WAIVER AND INDEMNITY FORMS
All competitors and handlers must sign a Waiver Form

before entering the ring and before an entry for any class
will be accepted. There will be no exceptions.

Under 18 year old must have a parent/guardian sign.
Wristbands must be worn by all competitors and
handlers after they sign a waiver form.

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION CODE (PIC)

From 1 September 2012 anyone who keeps horses in
NSW is required to have a PIC for the land on which the
horse(s) are kept. All Show Societies have been
provided with specific horse waiver forms which contain
a section relating to PIC numbers. Competitors will be
required to enter their PIC.

STABLING AND CAMPING

Stabling will be allocated according to availability.
Pavilion Stables $10.00 duration of show
Other Stables/yards $5.00 duration of show
Camping $20.00 duration of show

Stables & Camping must be paid for prior to the show.
Form attached.

ENTRY FEES

Led $2.00

Ridden  $3.00 Sporting (u 17yrs) $3.00

Sporting (Open) $5.00

PRIZE MONEY

Ridden Classes Led Classes

1« $10.00 1st  $5.00

2 $5.00 2nd $3.00

3 Ribbon 3¢ Ribbon
Sporting (Under 17yrs) Sporting (Open)

1s  $5.00 1st $15.00
2nd $300 2nd $800
3¢ Ribbon 3rd Ribbon

For an event to be eligible for Prize Money, that event must
have three (3) or more entries.



DISTRICT EVENTS
District events are open to exhibits which are owned and
ridden by those residents, for a minimum period of three

(3) months prior to the Moree Show 2017, and who are
within a 80km radius of the Moree post office.

OPEN HACK AND SHOW HUNTER EVENT

A horse must be compete as either an Open QR _a
Hunter — they cannot be both. This includes Led and
Ridden events.

NOVICE EVENTS

Novice events are open to exhibits who have not won a
Championship at an Agricultural Show.

MAIDEN EVENTS

Maiden events are open to exhibits who have not won
an Open Class at an Agricultural Show.

INTERMEDIATE EVENTS
Intermediate events are open to exhibits who have not

placed 1%, 2" or 3'9in any open class at Royal Show or
Horse of the Year Show (HOTY).

CHAMPION CLASSES
Exhibitors eligible for a Championship class will be those

who are awarded 1% place in the relevant section
proceeding that Championship class.

Winners of Maiden and Novice events are not eligible for
Championship classes unless they have also won an
open event.

BREED CLASSES

To be eligible to compete in any Breed Class an exhibitor
must be a current member of the relevant Breed
Association. Proof of registration or membership must
be provided to the Steward and or Judge on request. In
the event that an exhibitor cannot produce proof of
registration they will be disqualified from competing.

SECOND ROUND CLASSES

Any horse that places 15t in an Open Hack Class
(excluding a Child Hack, Adult Hack, Maiden Hack,
Novice Hack, or Intermediate Hack class), or receives a
Champion or Reserve in the First Round is not eligible
to compete in the Second Round Hack classes.

CHILD’S AND ADULT’S HACK
Riders must be under 17 years to be eligible for the
Child’s Hack.

Riders must be 17 years or over to be eligible for the
Adult’'s Hack.

PLEASURE HACK

Horses must be ridden in a snaffle bit, with one (1) hand
on the reins (where safe to do so). No whips, spurs, or
drop nosebands are permitted.

LED EVENTS
Exhibitors eligible for a Led Championship class will be

those who are awarded 15t place in the relevant section
proceeding that Led Championshipclass.

Thoroughbred Led classes are for registered
Thoroughbreds only.

MEASUREMENTS

No official measuring will take place at this show
but if a question about height arises proof of height
may be required. In the absence of proof of height,
the Moree Show Committee will make a decision.
The Moree Show Committee will have absolute
discretion in this regard.

SHOWJUMPING
Nominations for the first event on each day will close
30 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

Nominations for all other events close 15 minutes prior
to the scheduled start of each event.

Junior riders over the age of 12 years are permitted to
compete in Open Events.

Run under EA Rules.

Grading Cards are to be show to the Steward(s) and
Officials when an entry it taken.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

In the event that classes clash competitors may ask the
Steward to hold the class. It will be the Judges ultimate
decision to hold a class or continue with the program.

In the event that the class cannot be held, exhibitors
must choose between events.

No change will be given at the Secretaries Office.

DISCLAIMER

Exhibitors participating do so wholly and solely at their
own risk of injury to their person and property.

The information contained in this publication is
gathered for the purpose of providing information to our
Exhibitors. The committee reserves the right to alter the
schedule to meet emerging circumstances



THANK YOU TO OUR GENEROUS SPONSORS:

Towns Family
Young Family
Sonia Hobday
Cultum Contracting
Rodgers Family
Traynor Family
Farrell Family
Newick Family
Sullivan & Sinnamon Family
Bates Family
Manchee Family
Lee & Partridge Family
Jones Family
Jeremy Weeks Welding
Penny Boydell
Bruce & Debbie Payne

Webb & Boland Lawyers
Sullivans Newsagency
Rural Air Works P/L
Dave Wheaton — WFI Ins.
Mitre 10
Showcase Jewelers
Cowra Grainland Moree
Namoi Cotton
Chesterfield Australia
Johnston Concrete
Ridgewood Farming
Hawaiian Shaved Ice
New Bo Wa Restaurant
We Clean It
Lillyman Bros
Perretts Western Saddlery

Moree Aluminum & Glass

McArthurparc Riding Pony Stud

T & FSWoods
Brodie Towns Logistics
Agri Storage
Leonie Livingston
Wendy Bruce
Kate Pearse
Jennifer Hawkins
Nell Jones
Rosemary Hyles
Fay Jenson
LJ Hooker Moree
Moree Real Estate
WMG Agri Services
PR Interiors
Ag Supplies Moree

Thank you to www.emmaswebsite.com.au for hosting the Moree
Show horse schedule — check out this website for online classifieds,

news & accessories

A MESSAGE FROM THE HORSE STEWARDS:

We would like to take this opportunity to thank all our lovely sponsors. Without your
support we would not be able to hold such a fantastic event.

We would also like to thank our competitors who put so much effort into presenting at

our show.

We wish everyone a safe, successful, and enjoyable show.

Happy riding!


http://www.emmaswebsite.com.au/

MOREE ANNUAL SHOW 2017
HORSE STALL APPLICATION FORM
NO REFUNDS

Pricing is for Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
duration ofthe No. required No. required No. required No. required
show

Total

Covered Stalls
$15.00

Pavilion Stalls
$15.00

Outside Yards
$5.00

Camping
$20.00

1. Stalls and yards must be prepaid, first in first served. All bookings to be made prior to the
show and all stalls/yards will be marked.

2. Stalls will only be allocated on receipt of payment and application form. No phone bookings.

3. Any exhibitor found in wrong stables will be removed.

4. Note: No bedding will be provided.

Payment must be forwarded with this form or stalls/yards will not be accepted.

Please Circle: HACK PONY JUMPER

Paying by: Cheque Cash Direct Deposit
Contact Cheryl Towns if you have any enquiries on 0428657050

Payment Details: Moree Show Society
Bank: Regional Australia Bank
BSB: 932 000
Account: 722 616
Please use “[SURNAME] & STABLES” as a reference for Direct Deposit

PLEASE SENDAPPLICATIONTO
STABLING STEWARD
PO BOX 408 MOREE NSW 2400
Phone: 0428657050 or Email: moreeshow@live.com.au



mailto:moreeshow@live.com.au

EVENTS AT A GLANCE Judges: Joanne Frasier, Cathy Jackson

Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4
Friday 28™" April 2017
Led Hack Led Galloway Led Pony (Unregistered) 7.00am Walk the course
Led Thoroughbred Led ASH Led RPSB 7.30am Start
Led ANSA Led Welsh & P/Bred Welsh Led ASPA
Supreme Led Horse of the Show District Girl Rider District Boy Rider
District Adult Rider District Pony Pair of Riders
District Hack Ridden Welsh & P/Bred Welsh ASPA Ridden
Ridden ANSA District Galloway RPSB Ridden
ASH Hack Working ASH
Saturday 29" April 2017
Adult Smartest on Parade Smartest on Parade under 12yrs  Smartest on Parade 12yrs & under 17yrs 7.00am Walk the course
Adult Rider Child Rider under 12yrs Child Rider 12yrs & under 17yrs 7.30am: Start
Champion Adult Rider Champion Child under 12yr Champion Child 12-17yr

SUPREME Junior Rider
Maiden/Novice/Intermediate Hack Maiden/Novice/Intermediate Galloway Maiden/Novice/Intermediate Pony

Champion Novice Hack Champion Novice/lntermediate Champion Novice/lntermediate
Galloway Pony
Open Hack 15h-16h Open Galloway 14h-14.2h Open Pony 12h-12.2h
Champion Hack 15 - ne 16h Champion Galloway 14h-14.2h Champion Pony 12h-12.2h
Open Hack 16h & over Open Galloway 14.2h — ne 15h Open Pony 12.2h — ne 14h
Champion Hack 16h & over Champion Galloway 14.2h — ne 15h Champion Pony 12.2 - ne 14h
Maiden/Novice Hunter Hack Maiden/Novice Hunter Maiden/Novice Hunter Pony
Open Hunter Hack Galloway Open Hunter Open Hunter Pony
Champion Hunter Hack Galloway Champion Hunter Champion Hunter Pony
Second Round Ponies Second Round Hack Second Round Galloway
Champion Second Round Pony Champion Second Round Hack Champion Second Round Galloway
Pleasure/Educated/Pair Hack Pleasure/Educated/Pair Galloway Pleasure/Educated Galloway

SUPREME Rider
SUPREME Hack
SUPREME Hunter

DISCLAIMER: The Moree Show Society Committee reserves the right to change the program without notice. Classes may be added before and at the show if
there is sufficient interest; please contact the Stewards.



Friday 2gth April 2017 — 8.00am Start
RING 1

101
102

s

103
104
105

I

106
107
108

s

109

b
110

I

Led Hack
Led Hack Mare

Led Hack Gelding

Champion Led Hack ($20) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by Webb & Boland Lawyers

Led Thoroughbred (Registered)
Led T/bred Stallion or Colt
Led T/bred Mare or Filly
Led Gelding

Champion Led T/bred ($20) & Reserve
($10) Donated by Kate Pearse

Led ANSA
Led ANSA Stallion or Colt
Led ANSA Mare or Filly
Led Gelding

Champion Led ANSA ($75) & Reserve ($25)
Donated by Leonie Livingston

Supreme Led Horse of the Show

.\Donated by Rodgers Family ($100.00 & Rug) l’\

IN

& Young Family (Garland)

District Adult Riders
District Lady Rider 17 yrs and over

Champion Lady Rider (trophy) and Reserve
(ribbon) Donated by Farrell family

District Gentleman Rider

Champion Gentleman Rider ($20) and Reserve ($10)

Donated by Kate Pearse

111
112

113
114
115
116

nn
117

118
119
120
121

F/A\N

122
123
124

District Hack
District Maiden Hack over 15h

District Novice Hack over 15h

District Intermediate Hack over 15h
District Hack over 15h ne 15.2h
District Hack over 15.2h ne 16h
District Hack over 16h

Champion District Hack ($30) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by My Store

Pair of District Hack
Ridden ANSA

Stallion under saddle

Mare or Gelding over 14h ne 15h
Mare or Gelding over 15h ne 16h
Mare of Gelding over 16h

Champion Ridden ANSA ($75) & Reserve ($25)
Donated by Leonie Livingston

ASH Hack (registered)
ASH Stallion Hack
ASH Mare Hack
ASH Gelding Hack

@ Champion ASH Hack ($30) & Reserve
J7N ($10) Donated by Johnston Concrete



Friday 28™" April 2017 — 8.00am Start

RING 2
Led Galloway
201 Led Galloway Mare

202 Led Galloway Gelding

Champion Galloway (Voucher) & Reserve (Ribbon)
#p\  Donated by Grainland

Led ASH (Reqistered)
203 Led Stallion or Colt
204 Led Mare or Filly
205 Led Gelding

Champion Led ASH ($20) & Reserve
/pn  ($10) Donated by Fay Jenson

Short break for Supreme Led of the Show (Ring 1)
Led Welsh and P/Bred Welsh

206 Led Welsh Gelding

207 Led Welsh Mare or Filly

208 Led P/Bred Welsh Gelding

209 Led P/Bred Welsh Mare or Filly

Champion Led Welsh or P/Bred Welsh ($20) &
Reserve ($10)

Y /A\N
Donated by Perretts Western Saddlery

District Girl Rider
210 District Girl Rider under 7yrs (Led)
211 District Girl Rider under 7yrs (Unled)
212 District Girl Rider 7yrs & under 9yrs
213 District Girl Rider 9yrs & under 12yrs

Champion Girl Rider under 12yrs (Voucher) &
#pv  Reserve (Ribbon)

Donated by Ag Supplies

214
215

I

216
217
218
219

b

220

221
222
223
224

V/A\N

225
226

Y /A\N

227

District Girl Rider 12yrs & under 15yrs
District Girl Rider 15yrs & under 17yrs

Champion Girl Rider 12-17yrs (Trophy) &
Reserve (Ribbon)
Donated by Farrell Family

District Pony
District Pony ne 12.2h

District Pony over 12.2h ne 13h
District Pony over 13h nel3.2h
District Pony over 13.2h ne 14h

Champion District Pony ($30) & Reserve
($10) Donated by Hawaiian Shaved Ice

Pair of District Ponies

Ridden Welsh and P/Bred Welsh

Ridden Welsh Gelding
Ridden Welsh Mare

Ridden P/Bred Welsh Gelding
Ridden P/Bred Welsh Mare

Champion Ridden Welsh or P/Bred Welsh ($30) &
Reserve ($10)

Donated by Perretts Western Saddlery

District Galloway
District Galloway over 14h ne 14.2h
District Galloway over 14.2h ne 15h

Champion District Galloway (Voucher) &
Reserve (Ribbon)

Donated by Grainland

Pair of District Galloways



Friday 28" April 2017 - 8.00am Start
RING 3

301
302

I

303
304
305

b

306
307
308

Y /A\N

309
310

311
312

b

Led Pony (Unregistered)
Led Pony Mare ne 14h

Led Pony Gelding ne 14h

Champion Led Pony ($20) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by Webb & Boland Lawyers

Led RPSB
Led RPSB Stallion or Colt ne 14.2h
Led RPSB Mare or Filly ne 14.2h
Led RPSB Gelding ne 14.2h

Champion Led RPSB ($20) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by McArthurparc Riding Pony Stud

Led ASPA
Led ASPA Stallion or Colt ne 14.2h
Led ASPA Mare of Filly ne 14.2h
Led ASPA Gelding ne 14.2h

Champion Led ASPA ($20) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by McArthurparc Riding Pony Stud

Short break for Supreme Led of the show (Ring 1)

District Boy Riders
District Boy Rider under 7yrs (Led)
District Boy Rider under 7yrs (Unled)

District Boy Rider 7yrs & under 9yrs
District Boy Rider 9yrs & under 12yrs

Champion Boy Rider under 12yrs ($20) & Reserve
(Ribbon)
Donated by Kate Pearse

313
314

b
315

316
317
318

s

319
320
321
322
323

b

324
325
326

s

District Boy Rider 12yrs & under 15yrs
District Boy Rider 15yrs & under 17yrs

Champion Boy Rider 12-17yrs ($20) &
Reserve (Ribbon)
Donated by Lee & Partridge families

Pair of District Riders under 17yrs

Ridden ASPA
Ridden ASP Stallion ne 14.2h
Ridden ASP Mare ne 14.2h
Ridden ASP Gelding ne 14.2h

Champion Ridden ASP ($30) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by McArthurparc Riding Pony Stud

Ridden RPSB
Ridden RPSB Stallion ne 14.2h
Ridden RPSB Mare/gelding ne 12.2h
Ridden RPSB Mare/gelding over 12.2 ne 13.2h
Ridden RPSB Mare/gelding over 13.2 ne 14.2h
Ridden RPSB Mare/gelding over 14.2h

Champion Ridden RPSB ($30) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by Jeremy Weeks Welding

ASH Working (Registered/Unregistered)
Working ASH Stallion
Working ASH Mare
Working ASH Gelding

Champion Working ASH ($30) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by LJ Hooker




Friday 28" April 2017 — sporting events
will be run in age groups starting with under 7yrs
at 2pm

Age Groups

Under 7yrs (led)
Under 7yrs (unled)
7yrs & under 9yrs
9yrs & under 12yrs
12yrs & under 15yrs
15yrs & under 17yrs
Open

Events — to be run in age groups

Bending Race
Flag Race
Barrels

Point to Point
Figure of Eight

Events — Open

Bending Race
Flag Race
Barrels

Point to Point
Figure of Eight

The Moree Show Society would
like to thank our Main Sponsor
for the Sporting Events:
Agri Storage &
Cultum Contracting



Saturday 29" April 2017 — 8.00am

RING 1
Smartest on Parade
101 Adult Smartest on Parade (over 17yrs)

Donated by PR Interiors

Adult Rider
102 Lady Rider 17yrs and under 21yrs
103 Lady Rider 21yrs & over

#pN Champion Lady Rider ($30) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by Lee & Partridge Family

104 Gentleman Rider 17yrs & over

#pn  Champion Gentleman Rider (Voucher) &
Reserve (Ribbon) Donated by Grainland

Hacks
105 Maiden Hack over 15h
106 Novice Hack over 15h ne 15.2h
107 Novice Hack over 15.2h ne 16h
108 Novice Hack over 16h

® Champion Novice Hack (Trophy) & Reserve
I (Ribbon)

John & Jackie Newick Memorial Trophy
109 Intermediate Hack over 15h ne 16h

110 Open Hack over 15h ne 15.2h

111 Open Hack over 15.2h ne 16h

112 Open Adult’s Hack over 15h ne 16h (rider over
17yrs, not eligible for class 113)

113 Open Child’s Hack over 15h ne 16h (rider under
17yrs)

Champion Hack over 15h ne 16h ($40) & Reserve
i (810)
Donated by Sullivan & Sinnamon Family

114
115
116
117

118
n

119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126

b

127
128
129
130

N
131

132
133

Intermediate Hack over 16h

Open Hack over 16h ne 16.2h

Open Hack over 16.2h

Open Adult’'s Hack over 16h (rider over 17yrs, not
eligible for class 117)

Open Child’s Hack over 16h (rider under 17yrs, not
eligible for class 116)

Champion Hack over 16h (Trophy) & Reserve
(Ribbon) Donated by Manchee Family

Hunter Hacks
Maiden Hunter Hack over 15h
Novice Hunter Hack 15h ne 16h
Notice Hunter Hack over 16h
Open Hunter Hack over 15h ne 15.2h
Open Hunter Hack over 15.2h ne 16h
Open Hunter Hack over 16h
Open Adult’'s Hunter Hack over 15h (rider over
17yrs, not eligible for class 125)
Open Child’s Hunter Hack over 15h (rider under
17yrs, not eligible for class 124)

Champion Hunter Hack ($40) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by Traynor Family

Second Round Ponies

Open Pony ne 12.2h

Open Pony over 12.2h ne 13h

Open Pony over 13h ne 13.2h

Open Pony over 13.2h ne 14h

Champion Second Round Pony (Voucher) &
Reserve (Ribbon) Donated by Ag Supplies

Educated Hack over 15h
Donated by Sullivan’s News Agency
Pair of Hacks over 15h
Pleasure Hack over 15h (must be ridden in a
snaffle)

Supreme Classes in Ring 1



Saturday 29" April 2017 — 8.00am
Start RING 2

Smartest on Parade
201 Smartest on Parade Boy/Girl under 12yrs

Donated by Grainland (Voucher)

Child Rider under 12yrs
202 Girl Rider under 7yrs (Led)
203 Boy Rider under 7yrs (Led)
204 Girl Rider under 7yrs (Unled)
205 Boy Rider under 7yrs (Unled)
206 Girl Rider 7yrs & under 9yrs
207 Boy Rider 7yrs & under 9yrs
208 Girl Rider 9yrs & under 12yrs
209 Boy Rider 9yrs & under 12 yrs

Champion Girl Rider under 12yrs ($20) & Reserve
/s  (Ribbon) Donated by Wendy Bruce

Champion Boy Rider under 12yrs ($20) & Reserve
#p)n  (Ribbon) Donated by Wendy Bruce

SUPREME JUNIOR RIDER OF SHOW UNDER 17yrs
s\ Donated by Grainland (Voucher) & Cathy Young (Arm #A\

Garland)

210 Pair of Riders under 12yrs
Galloways
211 Maiden Galloway over 14h ne 15h

212 Novice Galloway over 14h ne 14.2
213 Novice Galloway over 14.2h ne 15h

214 Intermediate Galloway over 14h ne 15h

Champion Novice/Intermediate Galloway ($30) &
Jn\ Reserve ($10) Donated by Wendy Bruce

215 Open Lightweight Galloway over 14h ne 14.2h
216 Open Heavyweight Galloway over 14h ne 14.2h

217 Open Adult’s Galloway over 14h ne 14.2h (rider over
17yrs, not eligible for class 218)

218

V/A\N

219
220
221

222

s

223
224
225
226
227

228

s

229
230
231

N

232
233
234

Open child’s Galloway over 14h ne 14.2h (rider under
17yrs, not eligible for class 217)

Champion Galloway over 14h ne 14.2 ($40) &
Reserve ($10) Donated by Sullivan & Sinnamon
Family

Open Lightweight Galloway over 14.2h ne 15h

Open Heavyweight Galloway over 14.2h ne 15h

Open Adult’'s Galloway over 14.2h ne 15h (rider must
be under 17yrs, not eligible for class 222)

Open child’s Galloway (rider under 17yrs, not eligible
for class 221)

Champion Galloway over 14.2h ne 15h ($40) &
Reserve ($10) Donated by Rodgers Family

Hunter Galloways
Maiden Hunter Galloway over 14h ne 15h
Novice Hunter Galloway over 14h ne 15h
Open Hunter Galloway over 14h ne 14.2h
Open Hunter Galloway over 14.2h ne 15h
Open Adults’ Hunter Hack over 14h ne 15h (rider over
17yrs, not eligible for class 228)
Open Child’s Galloway over 14h ne 15h (rider under
17yrs, not eligible for class 227)

Champion Hunter Galloway ($40) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by Traynor Family

Second Round Hacks

Open Hack over 15h ne 15.2h
Open Hack over 15.2h ne 16h
Open Hack over 16h

Champion Second Round Hack (Voucher) &
Reserve (Ribbon) Donated by Ag Supplies

Pair of Galloways over 14h ne 15h

Educated Galloway over 14h ne 15h

Pleasure Galloway over 14h ne 15h (must be ridden in
a snaffle)

Supreme Classes in Ring 1



Saturday 2gth April 2017 — 8.00am

RING 3
Smartest on Parade
301 Smartest on Parade 12yrs & under 17yrs ($40)

Donated by Kate Pearse
Child Rider 12-17yrs
302 Girl Rider 12yrs & under 15yrs
303 Girl Rider 15yrs & under 17yrs

Champion Girl Rider 12-17yrs ($20) &
I\ Reserve (Ribbon)
Donated by Johnston Concrete

304 Boy Rider 12yrs & under 15yrs
305 Boy Rider 15yrs & under 17yrs

Champion Boy Rider 12-17yrs ($20) &
Jpn  Reserve (Ribbon)
Donated by Johnston Concrete

306 Pair of Riders 12-17yrs
Ponies
307 Maiden Pony ne 14h
308 Novice Pony ne 13h
309 Novice Pony over 13h ne 14h
310 Intermediate Pony over 13h ne 14h

& Champion Novice/Intermediate Pony ($30)
P & Reserve (Ribbon)

Donated by Moree Real Estate

311 Open Pony Hack ne 12h

312 Open Pony Hack over 12h ne 12.2h

313 Open Adult’s Pony ne 12.2h (rider over 17yrs, not
eligible for class 314)

314 Open Child’s Pony ne 12.2h (rider under 17yrs, not
eligible for class 313)

Champion Pony Hack ne 12.2 ($30) & Reserve
7

315
316
317
318

319

I

320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327

328

I

329
330

I

321
322
323

($10) Donated by Wendy Bruce

Open Pony Hack over 12.2h ne 13h

Open Pony Hack over 13h ne 13.2h

Open Pony Hack over 13.2h ne 14h

Open Adult’'s Pony over 12.2h ne 14h (rider over
17yrs, not eligible for class 319)

Open Child’s Pony over 12.2h ne 14h (rider under
17yrs, not eligible for class 318)

Champion Pony over 12.2 ne 14h ($30) & Reserve
($10) Donated by Rosemary Hyles

Hunter Pony
Maiden Hunter Pony ne 14h

Novice Hunter Pony ne 13h

Notice Hunter Pony over 13h ne 14h

Open Hunter Pony ne 12.2h

Open Hunter Pony over 12.2h ne 13h

Open Hunter Pony over 13h ne 13.2h

Open Hunter Pony over 13.2h ne 14h

Open Adult’'s Hunter Pony ne 14h (rider over 17yrs,
not eligible for class 328)

Open Child’s Hunter Pony ne 14h (rider under 17yrs,
not eligible for class 327)

Champion Hunter Pony ($40) & Reserve ($10)
Donated by Moree Real Estate

Second Round Galloways

Open Galloway over 14h ne 14.2h
Open Galloway over 14h ne 15h

Champion Second Round Galloway (Voucher)
& Reserve (Ribbon) Donated by Ag Supplies

Pair of Ponies ne 14h
Educated Pony Hack ne 14h
Pleasure Pony ne 14h (must be ridden in a snaffle)

Supreme Classes in Ring 1



SUPREME RIDER OF SHOW
Donated by Mitre 10 (Trophy) &

'I\\ Cathy Young (Arm Garland) I/\\

SUPREME HACK OF SHOW
Arthur Jones Memorial Trophy

- Donated by Nell Jones & Jennifer Hawkins ($100), -
"\\ Showcase Jewellers (Trophy) & Cathy Young 'I\‘
(Garland)

B SUPREME HUNTER HACK OF SHOW
Clancy & Kit McMahon Memorial Trophy

ll\‘ Donated by McMahon Family ($100) ll\\

& Cathy Young (Garland)







